
Domestic Vehicles

4101

NUMBER
OF

VEHICLE

11

17

42

11

1

1

ＴＯＴＡＬ 83

※ Vehicle number and production period indicated in a list may includes vehicles which do not have any defect.

VEHICLE SAFETY／POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN ＩＮ JAPAN

　CAMPAIGN № DATE Sep.　8　2017

　MANUFACTURER MORITA-ECONOS　CORPORATION

TKG-FBA5W ＮＩＳＳＡＮ　ATLAS

DESCRIPTION　OF DEFECT

TYPE COMMERCIAL NAME
MODEL
YEAR

RECALLED

SKG-FEA50 2011～2012

TKG-FEA50 2012～2016

 Concerning driving of Cesspit emptier trucks and Garbage collection
trucks, during one-wheel ride (only one wheel is raised and the axle is
not parallel to the ground), or during a vehicle turns suddenly, rear
tire of a vehicle may hit with a mounting bracket which is used to fix
tank or locker box on chasiss frame, because of its improper
positioning. There is a possibility of damages on rear tire at worst
case.

2016～2017

2015

2017UD TRUCKS　KAZETTKG-FBA5Y

MITSUBISHI
FUSO　CANTER

TKG-FBA50 2013～2016

TPG-FBA50


