## VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	4101	DA	DATE		p. 8 2017
MANUFACTURER	MORITA-ECONOS CORPORATION				
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	Concerning driving of Cesspit emptier trucks and Garbage collection trucks, during one—wheel ride (only one wheel is raised and the axle is not parallel to the ground), or during a vehicle turns suddenly, rear tire of a vehicle may hit with a mounting bracket which is used to fix tank or locker box on chasiss frame, because of its improper positioning. There is a possibility of damages on rear tire at worst case.				
TYPE	COMMERCIAL	MODEL NAME YEAR RECALLED		EAR	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
SKG-FEA50	MITSUBISHI FUSO CANTER		2011~2012		11
TKG-FEA50			2012~2016		17
TKG-FBA50			2013~2016		42
TPG-FBA50			2016~2017		11
TKG-FBA5W	NISSAN AT	LAS	2015		1
TKG-FBA5Y	UD TRUCKS K	AZET	2017		1
		1		TOTAL	83

<sup>\*</sup> Vehicle number and production period indicated in a list may includes vehicles which do not have any defect.